RESOLUTION NO. 2019-12

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING ACTION STRATEGIES FOR THE TOWN OF EDGEWOOD COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN

WHEREAS, The Town of Edgewood has entered into a Professional Services Agreement with the Mid-Regional Council of Governments (MRCOG) to establish an organizational structure and carry out a process for updating the Comprehensive Land Use Plan and;

WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood Planning & Zoning Commission and various members of the community have been working as a steering committee with the staff of the MRCOG on updating the Comprehensive Land Use Plan since August 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood has engaged in numerous activities to solicit community input through public meetings, opinion survey, and public workshops; and

WHEREAS, the staff of MRCOG, in consultation with the Town of Edgewood Planning & Zoning Commission, members from the community and the Town staff, have reviewed relevant documents and reports concerning the Town, evaluated statistical data, conducted research concerning the Town and its surrounding area, and have incorporated all public input into the development of the Action Strategies for the Comprehensive Land Use Plan; and

WHEREAS, Action Strategies for the Town of Edgewood Comprehensive Land Use Plan have been formulated to define the Town's vision and suggest a means to achieve that vision, have been endorsed and are recommended by the Town of Edgewood Planning & Zoning Commission, and will be used to provide a basis for strategic planning recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Edgewood Town Council does adopt the Action Strategies for the Town of Edgewood Comprehensive Land Use Plan, hereby attached and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED, and APPROVED this 19th day of June 2019, by the Town Council of the Town of Edgewood, New Mexico.

John Bassett, Mayor

ATTEST:

Juan Torres, Clerk-Treasurer